Cost of Sales (329) (521) (105)

Gross Profit (Loss) 211 (79) 20

Expenses

Research and development expenses (977) (548) (715)

General and administrative expenses (792) (334) (46)

Selling and marketing expenses (404) (240) (129)

Operating loss (1,962) (1,201) (870)

Financing income - - 5

Financing expenses (513) (106) (11)

Financing income (expenses), net (513) (106) (6)

Loss for the year (2,475) (1,307) (876)

9

APPENDIX 2

DIVERSE SECURITY NEEDS LIMITED

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Pro forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position after the Offer is as per the

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events

and the transactions relating to the issue of shares pursuant to this Prospectus. The Pro forma

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and

forming part of the Historical Financial Information set out in Appendix 5.

Diverse

Security

Needs ParaZero

Audited

as at Audited as at Subsequent Pro-forma Pro-forma

31-Dec-17 31-Dec-17 events adjustments after issue

Notes $A $A $A $A $A

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2 88,010 69,151 1,440,057 4,304,300 5,901,518

Trade receivables - 51,223 - - 51,223

Other recievables 100 105,007 - - 105,107

Loan receivable 3 700,000 - (700,000) - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 788,110 225,381 740,057 4,304,300 6,057,848

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property plant & equipment - 103,726 - - 103,726

TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS - 103,726 - - 103,726

TOTAL ASSETS 788,110 329,107 740,057 4,304,300 6,161,574

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Credit and current maturities of long term

loans from banks

- 203,611 - - 203,611

Trade payables - 103,726 - - 103,726

Other payables 30 353,438 - - 353,468

Liability for Chief Office Scientist grants - 152,388 - - 152,388

Convertible notes 4 788,000 - 612,000 (1,400,000) -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITES 788,030 813,164 612,000 (1,400,000) 813,194

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Long term loans from bank - 75,554 - - 75,554

Liability for Chief Office Scientist grants - 341,913 - - 341,913

Convertible loans 5 - 3,793,059 128,057 (3,921,116) -

Borrowings - - - - -

TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES - 4,210,526 128,057 (3,921,116) 417,467

TOTAL LIABILITIES 788,030 5,023,691 740,057 (5,321,116) 1,230,661

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITES) 80 (4,694,583) - 9,625,416 4,930,913

EQUITY

Share capital and share premium 6 100 - - 9,613,367 9,613,467

Reserves 7 - 1,968,242 - 4,933,080 6,901,322

Accumulated losses 8 (20) (6,662,825) - (4,921,031) (11,583,876)

TOTAL EQUITY 80 (4,694,583) - 9,625,416 4,930,913

10

APPENDIX 3

PARAZERO

HISTORICAL STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The Historical Statements of Financial Position show the historical financial position of Parazero

and are to be read in conjunction with the notes to and forming part of the Historical Financial

Information set out in Appendix 5.

ParaZero ParaZero ParaZero

Audited as

at

Audited as

at

Audited as

at

31-Dec-17 31-Dec-16 31-Dec-16

US$000 US$000 US$000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 54 483 -